year under review in view to further strengthen the financial position of your Company.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

During the year under review there was no change in the capital structure of the Company. The Authorised Share 

Capital of the Company is Rs. 12,00,00,000 (Rupees Twelve Crores) divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty 

Lacs ) Equity Shares of  Rs. 10/- each. The Paid Capital of the Company is Rs.11,42,77,800/- (Rupees Eleven 

Crores Forty Two Lacs Seventy Seven Thousand and Eight Hundred only) divided into 1,14,27,780 (One Crore 

Fourteen lacs Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

UTILIZATION OF PUBLIC ISSUE PROCEEDS

Details of utilization of Public Issue Proceeds have been submitted in Note no.16 of Schedule No. 18(c) attached to 

the Annual Accounts.

CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

A separate report on Corporate Governance forms part of the Annual Report along with the Auditor's Certificate on